

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education region i schools division office of pangasinan ii

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

July 21, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No.

330, s. 2023

DIVISION ORIENTATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP (NLC)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Chiefs, CID & SGOD

Education Program Supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors/District In-charge

Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. Relative to the conduct of the National Learning Camp (NLC) for the SY 2022-2023 as stipulated in DO 14, s. 2023 (*Policy Guidelines on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp*), this office shall conduct the Division Orientation on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp (NLC) at Juan G. Macaraeg NHS, Binalonan, Pangasinan on July 24, 2023, at 7:30 a.m.
- 2. This activity aims to orient the school heads on the goals, objectives, rationale and background, and strategies of the National Learning Camp.
- 3. Participants to this activity are the Secondary School Heads.
- 4. The school heads are advised to fill up their updated school data in the google link https://bit.ly/3Q6sVmW for the NLC so that they will be apprised of the things that will discussed.
- 5. If the school head is unable to attend, the school head must send his/her most trusted representative who can decide for her/him.
- Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged against School MOOE/local funds subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

7. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is enjoined.

Schools Division Superintendent

Address: Mac Arthur Highway, Canarvacanan, Binalonan, Pangasinan

Telephone Number: (075) 637-6227 / 524-7768 Email Address: pangasinan2@deped.gov.ph

APPROVED FOR TRANSMISSION:

ARVIN R. PURISIMA ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V